

2025-2026 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Preschool & Pre-Kindergarten

| AM Class (9:00-12:00) | Yearly Tuition | 10-Month Payment Plan |
|----------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| 5 Days/Week | \$5,350 | \$535/month |
| Full Day Class (9:00-4:00) | Yearly Tuition | 10-Month Payment Plan |
| 5 Days/Week | \$11,800 | \$1,180/month |

| | \$100/Stadem |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Curriculum & School Supply Fee* | \$300/student |
| 50% of Contombor Tuition | \$267.50 for AM/student |
| 50% of September Tuition | \$590 for Full Day/student |

| Elementary | |
|------------|--|
| | |

School Hours 9:00-3:45 Kindergarten students must be 5 years old before September 1, 2025.

Kindergarten - 5th Grade Tuition

| Yearly Tuition | \$8,800 |
|-----------------------|-------------|
| 10-Month Payment Plan | \$880/month |

Enrollment Fees

Enrollment fees are due at the time of registration and are non-refundable.

| Registration Fee | \$100/student |
|--|---------------|
| Curriculum, Student Supplies*, PE T-Shirt, & Technology Fee | \$350/student |
| A Portion of September Tuition | \$440/student |

¹ *School Supplies are the basic supplies every child will need for class including but not limited to: crayons, markers, glue, scissors, binders, rulers, etc. We order these items in bulk and pass on our savings to you while ensuring your child has the supplies they need for the school year.

Additional Fees and Policies

Preschool & Pre-Kindergarten Extended Day

Available for the Full-Day Program Only

| AM Extension (8:00-9:00) | \$125/month |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| PM Extension (4:00-5:00) | \$150/month |

Elementary Age Extended Day: Kids Connection

Available for Kindergarten and up through Kids Connection². Hours are 6:30am-9:00am and 3:45pm-6:00pm See <u>www.parkridgeonline.org/kidsconnection</u> for the pricing schedule

| Ridge Christian Academy Discount | \$50/month |
|----------------------------------|------------|
|----------------------------------|------------|

Tuition Discounts

| Yearly Tuition Paid in Full By 08/01/2025* | 3% |
|--|----|
| Additional Child(ren)** | 5% |

* Any family may request to pay the remainder of the year in full at any time of the year, but the 3% discount will not be awarded after August 1, 2025.³

**The 1st child is the oldest child in the family enrolled at RCA. A 5% discount will be applied to each additional child's tuition.

Payment Schedule

A portion of September's tuition will be due at the time of enrollment. This down payment will be credited to your first tuition invoice due September 1st.

Monthly Tuition invoices are emailed to primary contacts 10 days prior to the end of each month (see your enrollment contract for a schedule). Payment is due before the 1st of each month.

Late Payment Fees

All accounts with outstanding balances on the 1st of each month will be assessed a \$35.00 late fee (including NSF payments).

Enrollment Agreement Changes

Any changes to enrollment agreements will result in a \$25 administrative fee charge. Please refer to additional terms and conditions on the Enrollment Contract.

Payment Methods

Acceptable forms of payment include check, ACH Credit Transfer, cash, and credit card. Quickbooks is our vendor. Credit Card & ACH payments may be set-up by request and will incur a credit card processing fee.

Additional Fees

Fees for class parties, field trips, uniforms, late pick-up, etc. may be collected during the school year.

Holiday Month Discount (Preschool & Pre-K Only)

Each student may receive a one-month tuition discount if: (1) the family gives written notice to the billing department at least 2 weeks prior to the student's first day of absence, (2) the student is absent for four consecutive weeks, (3) the student has not already received the Holiday Month Discount in the same academic year, and (4) the student attends the entire academic year^{4.5}

² Kids Connection is a ministry of Park Ridge Community Church which is open to RCA Elementary students. Kids Connection times, prices, and policies are subject to change at the discretion of PRCC.

³ If a student withdraws before the end of the academic year, the 3% discount will not be awarded for the days attended. The refund for days not attended will be calculated at full tuition rate.

⁴ If a student withdraws before the end of the academic year, the Holiday Month Discount will be void.

⁵ The Holiday Month discount will be distributed as a refund at the end of the school year for Yearly Payment Plans. For Monthly Payment Plans, the discount will be distributed as a credit on the final tuition invoice in May.